Key Features & Benefits
—— High intensity light simulates day-
light color temperature of 6000K
with a CRI >90
—— Enhanced safety with UV-Stop
(UVS) feature on select HMI
single-end lamps
—— Stronger, longer life with multiple

1The color temperature will vary based on the ballast used and its operating frequency.
2Operating Positions: p = horizontal position, s = vertical position with base down, p or s is followed by the number of degrees the lamp can be tilted from the original axis position to maintain optimal performance.
Ordering Guide
HMI	 /	 1200W	 /	 SE	 /	 XS
HMI Lamp		  Wattage		  SE: Single End		  XS: eXtreme Seal technology
					    S: Short Double End
					    DXS: Double End with eXtreme Seal technology
Dimensions
SINGLE END
Ordering		  MOL	 Diameter	 LCL
Abbreviation	 Figure	 (l) mm	 (d) mm	 (a) mm
HMI 200W	 1	 80	 19.2	 39
HMI 400W	 2	 110	 23	 60
HMI 575W	 3	 145	 30	 70
HMI 800W	 3	 145	 30	 70
HMI 1200W	 4	 200	 40.4	 107
HMI 1600W	 3	 175	 38	 107
HMI 1800W	 4	 200	 40.4	 107
HMI 2500W	 4	 225	 60	 127
HMI 4000W	 5	 250	 75	 142
HMI 6000W	 6	 360	 75	 210
HMI 9000W	 6	 380	 80	 210
HMI 12000W	 6	 455	 100	 255
HMI 18000W/SE GX51	 7	 495	 100	 260
1 2 3
d
l
d
l
DOUBLE END
Ordering		  MOL	 Diameter
Abbreviation	 Figure	 (l) mm	 (d) mm
HMI 575W/DXS	 8	 135	 21
HMI 1200W/DXS	 8	 220	 27
HMI 2500W/S/XS	 9	 210	 32
HMI 2500W/DXS	 9	 355	 32
HMI 4000W/DXS	 9	 405	 36
HMI 6000W/DXS	 10	 450	 54
HMI 12000W/DXS	 10	 470	 64
HMI 18000W/DXS	 10	 500	 77
HMI 24000W/DXS	 10	 500	 83
8 10
a
d
l
a
d
l a
d
l
l
d
a
4 5 6
a
d
l
l
d
9
d
l
a
d
l
a
7
250 350 450 550 650 750
In
te